A Letter from the PTO presidents

Dear Lawrence School Parents and Guardians,

Welcome to the 2011-2012 school year. The PTO is up and running and looking forward to working with you

What is the PTO? Simply put, the PTO is the
parent-school partnership in action. Working
collaboratively with administration and teach-
ers, the PTO focuses on strengthening the com-
munity and enhancing our children’s experience
at Lawrence. We sponsor events throughout
the year designed to bring families together,
and provide funding for enrichment activities
and resources in every classroom. Through
fundraising, the PTO is able provide curricular
support while also increasing educational op-
portunities for all students.

Who is the PTO? As a parent/guardian at

the Lawrence School, you are automatically a
full-fledged member of the PTO. Your time and
talents are what make the PTO what it is, so
please stay (or get!) involved. Come weigh in at
the monthly meetings and help to shape the di-
rection of your organization. There is a role for
everyone, and we encourage you to contribute
in any way that you can. Our continued success
depends on both your financial donations and
strong volunteer support.

to bring fun and enrichment to the already vibrant Lawrence School community. Please join us!

How does the PTO communicate? Here are a

few ways to stay connected to what’s going on

in the school and with the PTO:

* Weekly PTO newsletter

* Parent e-mail notification list

* PTO website (lawrencepto.org)

e Bulletin board in the front hallway

* Regular PTO meetings, alternating between
evening and morning times.

Please see the calendar for dates.

Listed below are the documents included in this
packet containing important information to help
you jump right into the new school year.

* The Calendar, showing important school and
PTO events as well as early release and vaca-
tion days

* The Volunteer Opportunities form, where you
can tell us about your interests

* A List of After-school Options, including an
overview of extended-day options and after-
school classes

* A Contribution form, since your contributions
make it all possible!

We’d also like to call your attention to the New Family Welcome Breakfast on Monday, September 12, at 8:00
a.m. in the library, and the first PTO Meeting of the year, on Tuesday, September 13, at 7:00 p.m. in the library.
The Fall Picnic, our community-wide back to school event, is scheduled for September 15 at 5:30 pm. We look
forward to seeing you soon!

Sincerely,

Jessica Eber
617-713-0130
djeber@rcn.com

Karlyn Grimes
617-232-2209
pkgrimes@rcn.com

Pearl Singhakowinta
617-734-4825
pearl.sing@yahoo.com




fcnntact Information

PTO Officers
e Co-Presidents

e Vice-President
e Treasurer

e Secretary
e Board Members

Liaisons
e Green Team

e Grade 7 Parent Contact
e Grade 8 Parent Contact

e New Families

e | SA (Lawrence Special Activities)

e K-6 Room Parent Coordinators

Jessica Eber
Karlyn Grimes

Pearl Singhakowinta

Pamela Iguchi
Nancy Turnbull

Jennifer Mahoney
Barbara Hausman

Kay Kobayashi
Amy Luster
Kate Shea

Kathleen Scanlon

Gina Hahn

e | EDP (Lawrence Extended Day Program)
Mary Gardiner (director)

Peter Villa
Betsey Dalbeck

Joanne Liautaud
Ingeborg Kuppers

Betsey Dalbeck
Florrie Ives

Lisa Lisi-Ghafour

Jen Grella

Aliza Dash
Jan Nagler

e ECS (Enrichment and Challenge Support)

Pamela Iguchi

e METCO (Metropolitan Council for Educational Opportunity)
Makeeba McCreary

Gina Edge

Sydney Fuller-Jones
e SEPAC (Special Education Parent Advisory Council)

Pat Gabridge

Makeeba McCreary
e SET-J (Send an Educator to Japan)

Hiroyo Kida
Kumi Kojima
Maiko Roppongi

617-713-0130
617-232-2209
617-734-4825

671-852-8724
617-739-7410

617-739-5804
617-320-0943
617-734-0821
617-734-6818
617-232-2606

857-225-1026
617-879-3172

617-879-4379
617-879-0246
617-566-6711

617-232-5690
617-955-1462

617-566-6711
617-232-1385

617-734-2310
617-232-5456

617-818-3066
617-277-0091

617-852-8724

617-293-4024
617-427-5510
617-680-4588

617-277-1018
617-293-4024

617-935-3820
781-708-5702
617-505-5813

djeber@rcn.com
pkgrimes@rcn.com
pearl.sing@yahoo.com

pamela@itch.net
nturnbull@aol.com
jennymahoney@yahoo.com
bj@myhausman.net
ikei211@gmail.com
atluster@rcn.com
kdshea@gmail.com

kathleenmscanlon@gmail.com
gina@nontantum.com

elawrence@brookline.k12.ma.us
peter.villa@gmail.com
bdalbeck@freshtracksinc.com

joanneliautaud@hotmail.com
ingeborg.kuppers@gmail.com

bdalbeck@freshtracksinc.com
jmives@gmail.com

llisi97@gmail.com
mrsjlg1@aol.com

adash@hammondre.com
jnagler@bu.edu

pamela@itch.net

makeeba.mccreary@gmail.com
eye911@hotmail.com
sydney.fuller-jones@state.ma.us

pat@gabridge.com
makeeba.mccreary@gmail.com

he0930hk0613@yahoo.co.jp
haru.terako@gmail.com
m_roppon_fi@yahoo.co.jp




