

A Letter from the PTO presidents

Dear Lawrence School Parents and Guardians,

Welcome to the 2011–2012 school year. The PTO is up and running and looking forward to working with you to bring fun and enrichment to the already vibrant Lawrence School community. Please join us!

What is the PTO? Simply put, the PTO is the parent-school partnership in action. Working collaboratively with administration and teachers, the PTO focuses on strengthening the community and enhancing our children's experience at Lawrence. We sponsor events throughout the year designed to bring families together, and provide funding for enrichment activities and resources in every classroom. Through fundraising, the PTO is able provide curricular support while also increasing educational opportunities for all students.

Who is the PTO? As a parent/guardian at the Lawrence School, you are automatically a full-fledged member of the PTO. Your time and talents are what make the PTO what it is, so please stay (or get!) involved. Come weigh in at the monthly meetings and help to shape the direction of your organization. There is a role for everyone, and we encourage you to contribute in any way that you can. Our continued success depends on both your financial donations and strong volunteer support.

How does the PTO communicate? Here are a few ways to stay connected to what's going on in the school and with the PTO:

- Weekly PTO newsletter
- Parent e-mail notification list
- PTO website (lawrencepto.org)
- Bulletin board in the front hallway
- Regular PTO meetings, alternating between evening and morning times.

Please see the calendar for dates.

Listed below are the documents included in this packet containing important information to help you jump right into the new school year.

- The Calendar, showing important school and PTO events as well as early release and vacation days
- The Volunteer Opportunities form, where you can tell us about your interests
- A List of After-school Options, including an overview of extended-day options and afterschool classes
- A Contribution form, since your contributions make it all possible!

We'd also like to call your attention to the New Family Welcome Breakfast on Monday, September 12, at 8:00 a.m. in the library, and the first PTO Meeting of the year, on Tuesday, September 13, at 7:00 p.m. in the library. The Fall Picnic, our community-wide back to school event, is scheduled for September 15 at 5:30 pm. We look forward to seeing you soon!

Sincerely,

Jessica Eber 617-713-0130 djeber@rcn.com Karlyn Grimes 617-232-2209 pkgrimes@rcn.com

Pearl Singhakowinta 617-734-4825 pearl.sing@yahoo.com

Contact Information			
PTO Officers			
Co-Presidents	Jessica Eber	617-713-0130	djeber@rcn.com
	Karlyn Grimes	617-232-2209	pkgrimes@rcn.com
	Pearl Singhakowinta	617-734-4825	pearl.sing@yahoo.com
 Vice-President 	Pamela Iguchi	671-852-8724	pamela@itch.net
• Treasurer	Nancy Turnbull	617-739-7410	nturnbull@aol.com
 Secretary 	Jennifer Mahoney	617-739-5804	jennymahoney@yahoo.com
 Board Members 	Barbara Hausman	617-320-0943	bj@myhausman.net
	Kay Kobayashi	617-734-0821	ikei211@gmail.com
	Amy Luster	617-734-6818	atluster@rcn.com
	Kate Shea	617-232-2606	kdshea@gmail.com
Liaisons			
• Green Team	Kathleen Scanlon	857-225-1026	kathleenmscanlon@gmail.com
	Gina Hahn	617-879-3172	gina@nontantum.com
LEDP (Lawrence Extended Day Program)			
	Mary Gardiner (director)	617-879-4379	elawrence@brookline.k12.ma.us
	Peter Villa	617-879-0246	peter.villa@gmail.com
	Betsey Dalbeck	617-566-6711	bdalbeck@freshtracksinc.com
LSA (Lawrence Special Activities)			
	Joanne Liautaud	617-232-5690	joanneliautaud@hotmail.com
	Ingeborg Kuppers	617-955-1462	ingeborg.kuppers@gmail.com
• K-6 Room Parent Coordinators	Betsey Dalbeck	617-566-6711	bdalbeck@freshtracksinc.com
	Florrie Ives	617-232-1385	jmives@gmail.com
Grade 7 Parent Contact	Lisa Lisi-Ghafour	617-734-2310	Ilisi97@gmail.com
Grade 8 Parent Contact	Jen Grella	617-232-5456	mrsjlg1@aol.com
New Families	Aliza Dash	617-818-3066	adash@hammondre.com
	Jan Nagler	617-277-0091	jnagler@bu.edu
• ECS (Enrichment and Challenge Support)			
	Pamela Iguchi	617-852-8724	pamela@itch.net
METCO (Metropolitan Council for Educational Opportunity)			
, ,	Makeeba McCreary	617-293-4024	makeeba.mccreary@gmail.com
	Gina Edge	617-427-5510	eye911@hotmail.com
	Sydney Fuller-Jones	617-680-4588	sydney.fuller-jones@state.ma.us
SEPAC (Special Education Parent Advisory Council)			
	Pat Gabridge	617-277-1018	pat@gabridge.com
	Makeeba McCreary	617-293-4024	makeeba.mccreary@gmail.com
• SET-J (Send an Educator to Jap	an)		
	Hiroyo Kida	617-935-3820	he0930hk0613@yahoo.co.jp
	Kumi Kojima	781-708-5702	haru.terako@gmail.com
	Maiko Roppongi	617-505-5813	m_roppon_fi@yahoo.co.jp